

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CERVED GROUP: RESIGNATION OF A BOARD MEMBER**

**San Donato Milanese, 28 November 2018** – Cerved Group S.p.A. (MTA: CERV), (the "**Company**" and previously Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A.) – *holding* company of the Cerved Group and the largest information provider and credit servicer in Italy – informs that Paolo Chiaverini, Board Member as well as strategic director under the qualification of *Chief Operating Officer*, has resigned with effect from 28 December 2018.

Paolo Chiaverini refers to have presented his resignation in order to pursue new professional opportunities within a primary international banking institution.

The Company notes that as of the date of this press release Paolo Chiaverini: (i) holds n. 4,000 Company shares as per the information available to the Company; (ii) was not member of any internal company Board Committees; (iii) has no rights or any existing indemnity agreement related to his resignation. The Company also notes that Paolo Chiaverini is bound by a thirty-six month non-competition agreement with Cerved Group S.p.A. from the termination of the employment contract which has been already remunerated.

In consideration of the above mentioned resignations, the Board of Directors - now composed of ten members, six of which comply with the independence requirements - will adopt the most appropriate decisions accordingly to be promptly notified to the financial community without undue delay.

\*\*\*

Thanks to a unique asset of data, evaluation models, innovative technological solutions and a team of experts and analysts, Cerved Group every day helps about 30,000 companies, public administrations and financial institutions to manage the opportunities and risks of their business relationships. Cerved Group supports customers in the planning and implementation of commercial and marketing strategies. It is one of the most important independent operators in the evaluation and management of loans - both performing and problematic - and of connected assets, supporting customers in each phase of credit life. Finally, Cerved owns, within the group, one of the most important Rating Agencies in Europe.

\*\*\*

Contacts:

Cerved Group Investor Relations Pietro Masera ir@cerved.com

Ufficio stampa: d'I comunicazione Piero Orlando (+39 335 1753472) po@dicomunicazione.it Stefania Vicentini (+39 335 5613180) sv@dicomunicazione.it